Sir, 

Ihe Officer in Charge, Porompat Police Station 
Imphal East. Manipur 

Subject: -Report 

T have the honour to report that on 23/7/2025 at around 7.40 am to 7:50 am my 5cycle 

nodel CRONUS 27,5 inch 3XS speed worth of Rs. 35,000/- (thirty-five thousand) parked at my 

sidential house located at Brhamapur Thangapat Mapal was stolen away by one unknown person as 

it is seen ìn the QCTV footaged. It is therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprit as 

per law of the land